Illinois Department of Transportation

## Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



	Resolution Number	Resolution Type	Section Number
	18-2020	Original	21-00000-00-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Government	Board of Trustees or ng Body Type	f the Villa	Ige of
Stickney	Illinois that there is hereby		
Name of Local Public Agency			
Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thir	ty and 00/100	Dollars (\$	37,730.00 )
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of maintaining	streets and highways under the	applicable provisions of	Illinois Highway Code from
05/01/20 to 04/30/21 . Beginning Date Ending Date .			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those operation including supplemental or revised estimates approved funds during the period as specified above.	ons as listed and described on the in connection with this resolution	e approved Estimate of i n, are eligible for mainten	Maintenance Costs, ance with Motor Fuel Tax
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Villa	age of	Stickne	y
shall submit within three months after the end of the m available from the Department, a certified statement sh expenditure by the Department under this appropriation BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby of the Department of Transportation.	aintenance period as stated abov nowing expenditures and the bala n, and	ve, to the Department of ances remaining in the fu	Transportation, on forms nds authorized for
Audrey McAdams	Village o	clerk in and for said	Village
Name of Clerk	Local Public Agency Type	\	Local Public Agency Type
of Stickney Name of Local Public Agency	in the State of Illinois,	and keeper of the recor	ds and files thereof, as
provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to t	pe a true, perfect and complete c	opy of a resolution adopt	ied by the
President and Board of Trustees of	Stickney	at a meeting	g held on10/06/20
Governing Body Type	Name of Local Public Agency		Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	and and seal this day Day	y of October, 2020 Month,	Year
(SEAL)	Clerk Signature		
		APPROVED	
	Regional Engineer		
	Department of Trans	sportation	Date
	<i>y</i>		



## Local Public Agency General Maintenance

			Estima	ate of N	laintenan	ce Costs	Submittal Ty	oeOriginal	
								nce Period	
Local Public Age	ncy		County		Section Number		Beginning	Ending	
Stickney			Cook		21-00000-00-GM		05/01/20	04/30/21	
				Maintena	ance Items				
Maintenance Operation	Maint Eng Category	Insp, Req.	Material Categories/ Point of Delivery or Work Performed by an Outside Contractor	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Total Maintenance Operation Cost	
Snow & Ice Control (IDOT Joint Purchasing)	ſ	No	Rock Salt (Bulk)	Ton	480	\$76	.00 \$36,48	0.00 \$36,480.00	
						Entimate of Mai	Total Operation C		
Maintenance					MFT Fund		Other Funds	Estimated Costs	
Local Public Agen	icy Labor					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Local Public Agen	-	nent			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
Materials/Contrac			)				\$0,00	1	
Materials/Deliver & Install/Request for Quotations (Bid Items)							\$0.00		
Formal Contract (Bid Items)					\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
			Maintenance T	otal	\$3	6,480.00	\$0.00	\$36,480.00	
					Es	timated Mainte	nance Eng Costs Su	mmarv	
Maintenance Eng				<u> Jeren</u>	MFT Fund		Other Funds	Total Est Costs	
Preliminary Engine	eering				\$	1,250.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	
Engineering Inspe	ection					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Material Testing						\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Advertising						\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Bridge Inspection	Engineerii					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		Mair	ntenance Engineering T	otal	\$	1,250.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	
		Тс	otal Estimated Maintena	nce	\$3	7,730.00	\$0.00	\$37,730.00	
Remarks									

	Estimate of Ma	aintenance Costs	Submittal Type Original	
Local Public Agency	County	Section	Maintena Beginning	nce Period Ending
Stickney	Cook	21-00000-00-GM	05/01/20	04/30/21
SUBMITTED				
Local Public Agency Official	Date			
Title				
Jeff Walik, Mayor			APPROVED	
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways	Date	Regional Engineer Department of Transport	ation	Date

r